File No. Edu-GEN/401/2022-01-SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (Computer No. 192570) 3878978/2024/0/0 Director Finance-DSE



Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Stepping Up of pay of Mr. Mujeeb-ur-Rehman, Lecturer, BHSS Tral, Pulwama.

Addendum to the Government Order No: 77-JK(Edu) of 2023 Dated: 14-03-2023

The following words shall be deemed to have been part of Government Order no. 77-JK(Edu) of 2023 dated 14.03.2023 issued under endorsement no. Edu-Actt0SUC/03/2023 dated: 14.03.2023 ab-initio after the line 'to bring his pay at par with his junior counterpart namely Zahida Parveen w.e.f 01.04.2005 notionally and monetarily from the date of the issuance of this order".

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Piyush Singla), IAS Administrative Secretary, School Education Department.

No: Edu-GEN/401/2022-01-SED (192570)

Dated:/9 .02.2024

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.
- 2. Principal Accountant General, J&K.
- 3. Director School Education, Kashmir.
- 4. Chief Education Officer, Pulwama.
- 5. Mr. Mujeeb-ur-Rehman, Lecturer, BHSS Tral Pulwama.
- 6. Govt. Order File.

(Iftikhar Hussain Chauhan) Director Finance, School Education Department.